ETAS ID: TM499413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Murphree Colorado CAPCO, L.P.		11/26/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altia, Inc.
Street Address:	7222 Commerce Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80919
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1764307	ALTIA
Registration Number:	2285221	ALTIA
Registration Number:	2411516	FACEPLATE
Registration Number:	2586492	DEEPSCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196338477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (719) 634-5700

Email: khb@sparkswillson.com

Correspondent Name: Kent H. Borges

Address Line 1: 24 South Weber Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent H. Borges
SIGNATURE:	/Kent H. Borges/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0621 source=Altia Notice of Release (PTO) executed 2018.11.26 (002).pdf#page1.tif source=Altia Notice of Release (PTO) executed 2018.11.26 (002).pdf#page2.tif source=Altia Notice of Release (PTO) executed 2018.11.26 (002).pdf#page3.tif source=Altia Notice of Release (PTO) executed 2018.11.26 (002).pdf#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0622

NOTICE OF RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

NOTICE is hereby given that the obligations of Altia, Inc., a Colorado corporation, under that certain Secured Promissory Note dated February 28, 2003, ("Note") in the original principal amount of \$400,00.00 made payable to Murphree Colorado CAPCO, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in accordance with the terms of a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated February 28, 2003 ("LSA"), which obligations were further secured by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 28, 2003, ("IPSA") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2003 at Reel/Frame: 2724/0134, covering, inter alia, the following trademarks:

ALTIA	Registration No. 1764307
ALTIA	Registration No. 2285221
FACEPLATE	Registration No. 2411516
DEEP SCREEN	Registration No. 2586492,

were paid in full on or about March 18, 2005 and that the security interests under the LSA and the IPSA securing the Note have been released and terminated as reflected by the Termination filed with the Colorado Secretary of State on March 18, 2005, (Reception No. 2005F030418) with respect the initial Financing Statement filed with the Colorado Secretary of State on February 28, 2003 (Reception No. 20032022389). True copies of said Termination and Financing Statement are attached hereto as Exhibits "A" and "B" respectively.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing statements are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that the documents attached hereto as Exhibits "A" and "B" are true copies of the original filed documents.

Dated: November 26, 2018

Michael Touran, President

Altia, Inc.

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

EXHIBIT A

SAVE 3 PHONE OF CONTACT (spices) 1. United Providing Subsement Information (Required) 1. United Providing Subsement Information (Required) 12. Original Plong Number, 9803202238 13. Original Plong Number, 9803202238 2. (CONTINUES Subsement Information (Required)) 2. (CONTINUES Subsement Information (Required)) 3. (CONTINUES Subsement Information (Required))				NOTICE: This "image" is merely a displant of information that was filed electronically. If is an image that was created by optically scanning a paper document No such paper document was filed. Consequently, no copy of a paper document is available regarding this filing. Cuestions? Contact the Business Division. For contact information, please visit the Secretary of State's web si SOS Reception Number: 2005F030418 Date Filed: 03/18/2005 11:55:09 Filing Fee: \$5.00 ABOVE SPACE FOR FURD OFFICE USE ONLY				
Linn.			e et medious is pou ye, app lipe verse e amminimission	manamananananananananananananananananan	manaman	<u>aitiminiminiminimini</u>	, annumental management	
83	Garanan paynon 22	Mark Supering States	Sector & to Sector's Abry Astronoc Co	on ook Kill oo sann san gaar. maanmaan ka maan ka maanaan maan ka ma	miniminini	ananananananananananananananananananan		
	in the decrease of the bittery tree team.			aria, discis	Same			
23	CHANCE name ander address." On These earns it commoderages is then the			CO CELETE none Gia mananami se ha dare i n han Si		e Concession Jens 16, a		
mmn O 2	<i>ARTINIA MARTINI MARTI</i>	anamananananananananananananananananana	annumannum mannum m	mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	annanananan 1925 S. Fest S.	annamannamanna Salah jama ye Vi Elakiye	annamannamannaman Mili	
	EA OFGANZATIONS NAME	***************************************	***************************************					
90								
	RE INCOMPRISHED NAME	***************************************	***************************************	PRSTRAKS	PICOLE HAME SURAY		IZ:SAY	
5 0	ANGEO ROEW) DE ROES REC			manning and a second second	ammana		agamanan manan	
	7s. CROASSZATICINII NAVE				*****		······	
(38)	}							
	TO INDIVIOUALIS LAST NORE			FIRST NAME	MOGRENA	XE.	S.FFex	

70 83	ALLING ACCREES				STATE	POSTAL CODE	ponitur	
74.7	AKIDA BAKOTSH	NACOL NECTES	The Type of One Aligation		<u></u>			
	ICNAL ROT REGISHED)	CREANZARON	12) PEOP COMMIGNICA	PLAIREO CHOU OF OREASZATON		Dis CRICANZATION DV. 1 sey		
		eseron				o NCNE		
8. A	MENDMENT (CCCLATERAL)	CHANGE), diack only	oge box.					
THE STATE OF THE S				iscription, or disease entailered a session	•	interference by a	namanananananana	
				a Cathin, chack have a sind arrier name of C				
	24 CROSHIZATIONS NAME	***************************************			annami			
OR.	SURPHIEE COLORADO (APCO, LP				19000.1	d. A. 1	
	SA, RIDIVOUAL'S LAST HAME		22.22.22.23.23.22.22.23.23.23.23.23.23.2	FORTHANE	MICOLE NA	KE.	SUPPLX	
mm							alumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumum	
10.0	PTONE THE REPERENCE DE	: 8						
4483		, inimumminimumini			annannanna		mmunimmunim	

Paged

 $xa^{*}(0) aa, b \in \mathcal{O}(0) ab, constant statement are observe at that upday where <math display="inline">a$ is a constant are observed as the constant ar

2018 3877

		EXH	HBITB					
olorado ucceinancin	G STATEMENT	A						
ing Fee: \$15 - How lest unions (front and back) t	Darohiko							

kosa probe of contact (global)								
REC ACCEPTANT RESISTANT FOR CHARGE AND ACCEPTANT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
					1.			
Jim Kilisan, Esq.	i i			n sing a sing a sing a	ės ir			
Sparks Willson Borges 6:	randi &		26032732389 C 					
Johnson, P.C.	v w							
24 South Weber, Suite 40	10		ÉZCRÉTÁÁY OF STATE					
Colorado Springs, CO 80	ans		\$2~18~3855 1±159:43					
	ananananananananananananananananananan	GAGGAG A TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TA	FOR FILING GFF	riedes Chix				
(STORE EXACTED LECAL GAVE HAVE HAVE AND ANY COME.)	its against fifty of 104% of a contracting forest	Supplied of views			×			
Alba, toc								
P BOSOPHER DEFARES		59831 F 108	8333333	AVE'S	SUFFIX.			
					manage and the second s			
vuncatores 2030 Corporate Plana Drive, #20	0	Deterada Egaloga	in it	203472 C005 80040	USA			
10011000	SAL EPPERS DESCRIBERISCH	TEACHERS CACH CONTRACT		to unumedica	an Amerikan daga karangan kar			
CROMERSON PRINTED	corporation	Colorado		19911055319 @www.				
DOMESTICAL SACTIVITIES AND PARTY FOR	. en () (()) a a bar e serra (23 es 23) - eu e	SI 38389 MSIS G. COMPLEX REPROSE		minimum minimum ka	annamanan magaanaa			
N. Orskin Stories (1995)	opening a constitution of a state of the same				and the same and the same and the same and			
28. (NOVERNO SAN) 73W (S	***************************************		la nasau		Taisens.			
V		Section Control	1					
36.75. 305.8 5.65		\$30 X	January 1	2001-4, COTE	05368RV			
	25 TORS OF CHICANOTASSIS	2 348.53C 2005F 6836483		4. 28:072:257:08	a long and a second			
258700060								
Espaine Control Partir & Coule and Date of York (1986) (1997)	of ASSEMBLA REFERENCES CONTROL	andrianianianianianianianianianianianianiani	**************************************					
To GROSSON DAY NAME			, ar anaisseonr, anns, a r		nomenena excesso escesa es esconociosos			
Stephase Cobeside CAPCO, LP			iiiiiiyiiii iiiiiii					
ON METOTEMACE CAST MAKE		FIRET CLIVE	N90-38,6 79	38 id:	\$ 0588 \$			
*: No. v. CO. S.		W.	87.277	Trossa, occa	000000			
14 South Word State: Ente 206	, 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	Colorade Springs		1 90803				
THE RECEIVED STREETS ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF CONTRACT	and a vi							
Pisass see Exhibit A altache	d hereto.							
					α			
TRANCE OF CONTROL OF WAR. EDITORIUS	TO COME CHECOMERICA	II SOLSTERAÇUE II SOLLSTOR	isse et ag ce	T T NON-BOOFER	inii inii inii inii inii inii inii ini			
The property of the party of th	38: 8:X.	Track bacomeracance	527 80 (337 P.C P.S	(ata) (Ohtena)	Marie Commission of the Commis			
CETATE ACCORDS		Salassa.	satel 🗀	in in the second se	rangggggggggg			
00%LTLB680TPERZLEMA 483-Q04								
an an ann an taon an				in in interior	gipiniani manani manani meneralah kerangan			
		50 0 000000	oz anengany are	normal depositions	z tro wian wan waring in			
	commence y province some or .							
Franklad (2-44-705) iki	88 - Koon-628 2008	्रे चर्च इं	skarady šes	nether p	ε _{εξ} ις (5 3 š			

80

....

EXHIBIT A

The Collateral shall consist of all right, title and interest of Altia in and to the following:

- (a) All goods and equipment now awned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation, all muchinary, fixtures, vehicles (including motor vehicles and trailers), and any interest in any of the foregoing, and all establiments, accessories, accessions, replacements, substitutions, additions, and improvements in any of the foregoing, wherever located;
- (b) All inventory, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation, all merchandise, row materials, parts, supplies, packing and shipping materials, work in process and finished products including such inventory as is temporarily out of Altia's custody or postession or in transit and including any returns upon any accounts or other proceeds, including insurance proceeds, resulting from the sale or disposition of any of the foregoing and any documents of title representing any of the above, and Altia's Books relating to any of the foregoing;
- (c) All contract rights and general intengibles now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation, geodwill, trademarks, servicemarks, trade styles, trade names, patents, patent applications, lesses, license agreements, franchise agreements, blueprints, drawings, purchase orders, customer lists, route lists, infringements, claims, computer programs, computer discs, computer tapes, literature, reports, cutalogs, design rights, incurse tax refunds, psyments of insurance and rights to payment of any kind;
- (d) All now existing and hereafter orising accounts, contract rights, royalties, license rights and all other forms of obligations owing to Altia arising out of the sale or lease of goods, the licensing of technology of the randering of services by Altia, whether or not curred by performance, and any and all credit insurance, guaranties, and other security therefor, as well as all merchandisc returned to or reclaimed by Altia and Altia's Books relating to any of the foregoing;
- (e) All documents, each, deposit accounts, securities, letters of credit, certificates of deposit, instruments and charal paper now owned or hereafter acquired and Altia's Books relating to the foregoing;
- All copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished, now owned or hereafter acquired; all trade secret rights, including all rights to unpatented inventions, know-how, operating manuals, license rights and agreements and confidential information, now owned or hereafter acquired; all mask work or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired; all claims for damages by way of any past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing; and
- (g) Any and all claims, rights and interests in any of the above and all substitutions for, additions and accessions to and proceeds thereof.

20G32022389 C \$ 15.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 52-28-2803 16:09:43

4483/004/doc/011

Received 02-28-2009 14:44

Free-522 2017

To-Colorado Secretary o

Page 004

TRADEMARK REEL: 006514 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 11/26/2018